




















SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE IUDA Legend:
LONG RANGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PLAN Completed sale to third party 
INVENTORY OF PROPERTY Currently In Escrow or Agreements being drafted sold to third party
DISPOSITION STATUS To Be Sold

Transferred to City of Industry at no cost
Completed sale to the City of Industry
City Offered to purchase
Conveyance of property to Caltrans for West Bound Off Ramp taken from IBC property

Exhibit 1

No. Property Type Address Permissible Use Permissible Use Detail Acquisition Date
Value at Time   of 

Purchase
Estimate of         Current 

Parcel Value

Date of    
Estimated    

Current Value APN # Lot Size

Oversight Board 
Resolution # 
Approval

Completed Sales 
Transaction (Net 
Sales Proceeds) Currently In Escrow Agreements

City Offered To 
Purchase 

(Estimated Values)
Estimated Date For 
Escrow To Close Sales Date Buyer

1 vacant/industrial 333 Hacienda for  sale industrial per zoning code Nov‐05 17.77 mill. 6.6 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐027‐913 9.5 ac. 2016‐12 14,319,370.00$        3/22/2017 LW Investments, LLC
2 vacant/industrial bldg. 333 Turnbull  for sale industrial per zoning code Dec‐10 6.944 mill. 4.96 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐014‐900 6.63 ac. 2017‐03 8,132,475.00$          5/31/2017 333 Turnbull, LLC (Snak King)
3 industrial bldg. 300 Baldwin Park Blvd for sale Dec‐07 17.0 mill. Sold 8563‐003‐905 10.68 ac. 2012‐15 7,801,748.30$          3/21/2013 Baldwin Park Industrial Developers, LLC

4 industrial bldg. 17370 Gale for sale Auto zone-new car dealership Jul‐09 7.45 mill. 1.72 mill. Apr‐13 8264‐001‐945 1.32 ac. 2014‐26 1,519,303.40$          5/20/2015 Peninsula Property Holdings,LLC
5 industrial bldg. 19835 E Walnut for sale or lease industrial per zoning code Jan‐08 5.9 mill. 1.878 mill. Apr‐13 8760‐009‐900 1.96 ac. 2016‐20 4,501,041.50$          12/29/2016 Bluesky Investment, LLC
6 17651 Railroad St for sale industrial per zoning code May‐08 4.1 mill. Sold 8264‐011‐901 3.05 ac. 2013‐13 2,230,982.10$          2/5/2014 Railroad Industrial Investors, LLC

7 vacant/industrial 14624 Nelson for sale industrial per zoning code Dec‐10 3.33 mill. 2.52 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐006‐902 4.13 ac. 2014‐26 12/23/2015
General Equity Company, LLC ‐ Property 7 & 
and 8 Sales price

8 vacant/industrial 14700 Nelson for sale industrial per zoning code Jul‐10 6.1 mill. 4.49 mill. Apr‐13
8208‐006‐900 8208‐

006‐901 7.36 ac. 2014‐26 13,109,436.38$        12/23/2015
General Equity Company, LLC ‐ Property 7 & 
and 8 Sales price

9 vacant/industrial 15000 Nelson for sale industrial per zoning code m‐2007 6.7 mill. 4.877 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐011‐902 6.22 ac. 2014‐26 6,691,488.80$          6/3/2015 Klema Enterprises, Inc.
10 vacant/industrial bldg. 13530 Nelson for sale convey to City at FMV 39417 5.7 mill. 1.99 mill. Apr‐13 8562‐016‐901 2.08 ac. 2017‐01 2,721,278.65$          1/26/2017 City of Industry
11 vacant/industrial 15130 Nelson for sale industrial per zoning code Aug‐08 3.95 mill.  1.955 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐011‐903 2.04 ac. 2014‐26 2,368,479.50$          6/25/2015 15130 Nelson, LLC

12 landscape area 15432 Nelson for sale convey to City at FMV Dec‐11 11.3 mill 0.834 mill Apr‐13
8208‐024‐906 8208‐

024‐907 0.87 ac. 1,140,000.00$         
13 vacant 2525 Workman Mill  retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1983 .125 mill .125 mill Apr‐13 8125‐059‐916 0.13 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

14 vacant/landscape area
SW corner Workman Mill & 

Crossroads  for sale industrial per zoning code 1981 .183 mill .805 mill Apr‐13 8120‐027‐270 0.84 ac. Appraisal

15 vacant/industrial Crossroads PKY South for sale industrial per zoning code 1976 .77 mill 2.78 mill Apr‐13
8125‐021‐940 8125‐

021‐941 3.55 ac. Appraisal
16 vacant/industrial 151 Long Lane for sale industrial per zoning code Dec‐10 1.465 mill. 1.292 mill. Apr‐13 8202‐033‐908 1.87 ac. 2014‐26 2,043,354.90$          6/11/2015 Brighton Collectibles
17 vacant/industrial 125 N. Orange for sale industrial per zoning code May‐04 13.5 mill. 2.89 mill. Apr‐13 8202‐033‐906 3.69 ac. 2016‐19 5,001,777.25$          12/5/2016 Fox Luggage, Inc.
18 commercial office bldg. 111 Hudson for sale industrial per zoning code Feb‐05 4.0 mill. 1.75 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐024‐905 1.83 ac. 2015‐08 2,791,057.00$          10/14/2015 Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
19 commercial office bldg. 150 Hacienda for sale existing bank building 39845 6.2 mill. 5.1 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐951 .59 ac. 2016‐07 5,086,310.00$          4/28/2016 City of Industry
20 vacant/industrial 220 Hacienda for sale existing bank building 39845 1.475 mill. 0.937 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐952 0.15 ac. 2016‐08 1,846,939.00$          11/7/2016 City of Industry
21 vacant 244 Hacienda for sale gov. use per zoning code 29221 0.127 mill. 0.5096 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐923 0.39 ac 2016‐09 3,596,420.00$          6/7/2016 City of Industry

22 vacant
South of Stafford North of 

UPRR for sale gov. use per zoning code Jan‐79 2.869 mill. 2.689 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐940 3.43 ac. Appraisal
23 office bldg. 15600 Stafford for sale gov. use per zoning code Mar‐05 1.195 mill. 1.882 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐948 1.44 ac. Appraisal

24 small office bldg 15710 & 15718 Stafford for sale gov. use per zoning code Jan‐82 .025 mill. 0.144 mill. Or 1.0 mill. Apr‐13
8245‐001‐901 8245‐

001‐914 0.41 ac. 2014‐26 696,569.00$              2/13/2015 Industry Security Services, Inc.

25 vacant/landscape area
South of Stafford west of 

Glendora retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost Jan‐99 .022 mill. .022 mill. Apr‐13 8245‐001‐913 0.10 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

26 vacant/landscape area
South of UPPR West of 

Hacienda retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1982 .133 mill. .133 mill. Apr‐13
8208‐022‐902 8208‐

022‐903 0.61 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

27 vacant
South of UPPR East of 

Russell retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1982 .083 mill. .083 mill. Apr‐13 8245‐001‐911 0.38 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

28 vacant/parking East of Parriott Pl for sale gov. use per zoning code 1976 1.35 mill. 4.846 mill.  Apr‐13
8208‐027‐911 8208‐

027‐912 6.18 ac. 2014‐26 8,523,372.16$          11/19/2015 CT Parriott, LLC (CT Realty Corp.)
29 power plant 911 Bixby for sale existing power plant Mar‐01 12.5 mill. 8.0 mill.  Apr‐13 8242‐013‐901 11.48 ac.

30 vacant/commercial
East of Azusa North of 

Railroad for sale industrial per zoning code
Mar‐2001 & Jun 

2010 5.525 mill. 5.987 mill. Apr‐13

8264‐025‐903 8264‐
025‐904 8264‐025‐914 
8264‐025‐915 8264‐

025‐917 10.11 ac. 2014‐26 39,648,092.55$        12/19/2016
CT Chestnut, LLC (CT Realty Corp.) Sales price 
for Properties 30 & 58

31 vacant/commercial 17201‐17301 Gale for sale commercial with zone change 38808 38.8 mill. 16.6 mill. Apr‐13
8264‐001‐943 8264‐
001‐944 8264‐001‐928 19.08 ac. 2015‐03 15,986,200.00$        12/8/2016 City of Industry

32 vacant 17475 Gale for sale
new car dealership per 

automobile zone Jul‐03 7.5 mill. 5.86 mill. Apr‐13
8264‐001‐942 8264‐

001‐941 5.38 ac. 2015.04 5,493,660.00$          7/31/2016 Legacy City Center LLC

33 vacant/commercial 17545 Gale for sale
new car dealership per 

automobile zone 38443 16.7 mill. 6.5 mill. Apr‐13 8264‐012‐919 5.99 ac. 2016‐14 10,436,149.44$        9/9/2016 City of Indsutry

34 vacant 17647 Gale for sale
new car dealership per 

automobile zone Jan‐04 40.5 mill. 6.8 mill. Apr‐13
8264‐013‐913 8264‐
013‐914 8264‐012‐923 6.25 ac. Agreement Mid to Late 2017

35 remnant/row 17723 Gale for sale
new car dealership per 

automobile zone Jan‐04 40.5 mill. 4.4 mill. Apr‐13 8264‐013‐916 4.02 ac. 2016‐18 4,382,936.00$          10/31/2016 Puente Hills Automotive Services, Inc

36 remnant 17439 Railroad retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 2003 .422 mill. .422 mill. Apr‐13
8264‐004‐907 8264‐

004‐909 0.44 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

37 remnant adjacent to Fairway retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 2001 .144 mill. .144 mill. Apr‐13
8760‐028‐270 8760‐
010‐938 8760‐010‐935 0.15 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

38 remnant
West side of Fairway south 

of UPPR retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost Dec‐88 .12 mill. .12 mill. Apr‐13 8760‐028‐903 0.55 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
39 vacant/industrial 800 feet east if Garcia Ln retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1982 .65 mill. .65 mill. Apr‐13 8709‐027‐036 0.3 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

40 industrial/commercial Ind. Bus. Center
for sale/leased to Majestic 

Realty
industrial/commercial per 

approved plans 1982 &1983 27.632 mill. 26 mill. Apr‐13

8719‐009‐
902,904,905,906  9 & 
908                8719‐007‐
920,921,922,906,907, 

924,917 & 923 597.54 ac

Page 8 



SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE IUDA Legend:
LONG RANGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PLAN Completed sale to third party 
INVENTORY OF PROPERTY Currently In Escrow or Agreements being drafted sold to third party
DISPOSITION STATUS To Be Sold

Transferred to City of Industry at no cost
Completed sale to the City of Industry
City Offered to purchase
Conveyance of property to Caltrans for West Bound Off Ramp taken from IBC property

Exhibit 1

No. Property Type Address Permissible Use Permissible Use Detail Acquisition Date
Value at Time   of 

Purchase
Estimate of         Current 

Parcel Value

Date of    
Estimated    

Current Value APN # Lot Size

Oversight Board 
Resolution # 
Approval

Completed Sales 
Transaction (Net 
Sales Proceeds) Currently In Escrow Agreements

City Offered To 
Purchase 

(Estimated Values)
Estimated Date For 
Escrow To Close Sales Date Buyer

41 industrial/commercial Grand Crossing
for sale/leased to Majestic 

Realty built out industrial/commercial 1980,1981 &1982 11.2 mill. 50 mill. Apr‐13

8709‐008‐
021,022,023,024,025,0
26,027,028,029, &030  

8709‐006‐
004,005,006,003,007,0
08,001,002,010, & o12 
8709‐027‐037,034 & 
032            8709‐028‐
014          8719‐006‐

016,017,014,015,013,0
12,019 &020    8719‐

007‐
033,040,047,038,04804

2,043 &039 425 ac.
43 YAL Building 841 7th Ave for sale gov. use per zoning code Mar‐99 1.6 mill. 0.632 mill. Apr‐13 8217‐001‐901 0.66 ac. 2014‐26
44 YAL Office 205 Hudson retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost Jun‐01 0.444 mill. 0.471 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐024‐900  0.5 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
45 Heliport 15252 Stafford for sale gov. use per zoning code 1982 0.24 mill. 0.878 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐939 1.12 ac. 111,000.00$             

46
parking & common areas 

for parcels 19 & 20
NW & SW corners of 
Hacienda &Stafford for sale gov. use per zoning code 1982 0.12 mill. combined w/ other parcels Apr‐13

82028‐025‐938 8208‐
025‐941 0.57 ac. Appraisal

47 parking 15625 Stafford  for sale gov. use per zoning code Apr‐75 0.076 mill. combined w/ other parcels Apr‐13
8208‐025‐907, 908, 909

&926 5.5 ac.   Appraisal

48 vacant
W side of Hacienda N of 

Stafford for sale gov. use per zoning code 2002 1.85 mill. 1.85 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐937
1.415 ac. With #46 

added Appraisal

49
Post Office & Fire 

Prevention 15660 Stafford for sale gov. use per zoning code Nov‐79 0.0519 mill. 3.6 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐942 2.79 ac. Appraisal
50 vacant'parking 242 &244 Hacienda for sale gov. use per zoning code 40026 4.65 mill. 3.2 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐954 2.46 ac.      2016‐09 See #21 6/7/2016 City of Industry

51 vacant/parking
N side of Stafford w of 

Glendora for sale gov. use per zoning code 1985 5.12 mill. 6.25 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐943 5.74 ac. 2016‐15 387,309.50$              9/9/2016 City of Industry

52 vacant landscape area
N side of Sotro w of 

Glendora retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1985 .52 mill. .52 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐025‐944 0.92 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
53 Convalescent Hospital 555 El Encanto for sale offer to City first Dec‐76 3.36 mill. 5.06 mill.  Apr‐13 8208‐027‐901 5.02 ac.  NONE 875,000.00$             
54 vacant w side of Parriott  for sale gov. use per zoning code 1978 1.9 mill. 6.12 mill.  Apr‐13 8208‐027‐911 & 912 8.79 ac. Appraisal
55 Homestead Museum 15415 Don Julian retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1980 2.1 mill. 6.87 mill.  Apr‐13 8208‐027‐906 &907 9.86 ac.   2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

56 vacant
NW &SW corners Don 
Julian & Hacienda retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1980 0.086 mill. 0.086 mill. Apr‐13 8208‐027‐909 &941 0.37 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

57 Pump Station 747 Anaheim Puente retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1995 .28 mill. 1.25 mill. Apr‐13 8242‐012‐902 1.3 ac.   2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

58 vacant 17300 Chestnut for sale industrial per zoning code Feb‐02 13.49 mill.   12.28 mill. Apr‐13
8264‐024‐909, 918 

&908 20.14 ac 2014‐26 See #30 12/19/2016
CT Chestnut, LLC (CT Realty Corp.) Sales price 
for Properties 30 & 58, see property 30

59 industrial bldg. 1123 Hatcher for sale industrial per zoning code 37500 2.717 mill. 2.414 mill. Apr‐13 8264‐004‐908 3.08 ac.  2016‐13 6,095,420.00$          11/21/2016 City of Industry
60 vacant/row 1129 & 1135 Hatcher for sale industrial per zoning code 39783 3.55 mill. 1.79 mill. Apr‐13 8264‐‐004‐910 &911 1.87 ac. 2016‐14 See #59 11/22/2016 Part of #59
61 vacant/row Auto Mall East retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 2003 2.44 mill. 2.44 mill. Apr‐13 8264‐013‐912 0.89 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
62 vacant North side of Gale retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 2003 .209 mill. .209 mill. Apr‐13 8264‐013‐915 0.16 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

63 vacant/row
south side of San Jose 

Creek retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1991 .182 mill. .182 mill. Apr‐13 8760‐023‐913 0.19 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

64
Metrolink Station ‐ Parking 

Station 2012‐03 NONE 6/5/2012 City of Industry

65 Electrical Substation 208 Waddingham  for sale convey to City at FMV of land 37653 0.931 mill. 3.0 mill. Apr‐13 8719‐005‐905 3.86 ac.        2016‐16 201,721.35$              9/9/2016 City of Industry

66 vacant/industrial Garcia Lane for sale gov. use per zoning code 1981 0.53 mill. 2.239 mill. Apr‐13 8709‐027‐039 2.43 ac.       125,000.00$             

67 water well
south side of San Jose 

Creek retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1990 0.085 mill. 0.171 mill. Apr‐13 8719‐004‐906 0.28 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

68 ranch Grand Ave. Diamond Bar for sale

entitlements through San 
Bernardino and Orange 

Counties Nov‐78 12.1 mill. 85‐122 mill. Apr‐13

8701‐021‐271,8701‐
022‐270 &273, 1000‐
011‐19‐0000, 20‐0000, 
21‐0000,22‐0000, 1000‐
021‐13‐0000 & 14‐
0000, 1000‐031‐14‐
0000 & 15‐0000 2,450 ac.       100,000,000.00$      Mid to Late 2017

70 vacant industrial 804 Azusa/Anaheim Puente industrial per zoning code convey to City at no cost Mar‐01 3.2 mill. 3.22 mill. Apr‐13
8264‐025‐901, 906 

&911 4.11 ac. 2014‐13 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

71 vacant/row adjacent to 22122 Valley retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 2004 .12 mill. .575 mill. Apr‐13 none 0.6 ac. 2014‐12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

72 Puente Basin Water rights Puente Basin Water Rights for sale convey to City at FMV 1981 .30 mill. .30 mill. Apr‐13
8242‐015‐058 thru 
8719‐004‐012 NA

73 Industrial/ Commercial Ind. Bus. Center retain for gov. use convey to Caltrans at no cost 1982 &1983 0.001 mill. 0.012 mill. Apr‐13 part of 8719‐007‐922 0.01 ac. 2014‐21 NONE 11/12/2014 DOF conveyed to Caltrans at no cost

74 Industrial/ Commercial Ind. Bus. Center retain for gov. use convey to Caltrans at no cost 1982 &1983 0.007 mill. 0.154 mill. Apr‐13 part of 8719‐007‐922 0.15 ac. 2014‐21 NONE 11/12/2014 DOF conveyed to Caltrans at no cost

75 Industrial/ Commercial Ind. Bus. Center retain for gov. use convey to Caltrans at no cost 1982 &1983 0.003 mill. 0.080 mill. Apr‐13 part of 8719‐007‐922 0.08 ac. 2014‐21 NONE 11/12/2014 DOF conveyed to Caltrans at no cost
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76 Industrial/ Commercial Ind. Bus. Center retain for gov. use convey to Caltrans at no cost 1982 &1983 0.001 mill. 0.020 mill. Apr‐13 part of 8719‐007‐922 0.02 ac. 2014‐21 NONE 11/12/2014 DOF conveyed to Caltrans at no cost

77 Industrial/ Commercial Ind. Bus. Center retain for gov. use convey to Caltrans at no cost 1982 &1983 0.096 mill. 2.207 mill. Apr‐13
part of 8719‐007‐917 & 

8719‐007‐907 2.20 ac. 2014‐21 NONE 11/12/2014 DOF conveyed to Caltrans at no cost
Totals  $     175,612,891.78   $                              ‐     $                              ‐    $     102,251,000.00 
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Exhibit 2A

Vendor  ROPS Line #  Description

Expenditures prior to 
the  Current Awarded 

Budget 
 Approved In        

ROPS 
Budget 

Amendments 
Future 

Amendments
Over/Under 

Reported in ROPS

Total Estimated Cost 
From January 2012 To 
Completion Of Projects

Total All Payments 
January 2012 to July 27, 

2017

 Remaining Amount 
Of Estimated Project 

Costs To Spend    

Industry Business Center MP 99‐31 # 16 Estimated Completion ‐ Summer 2019

Placeworks 192                               Professional Services ‐$                                172,502.00$             172,502.00                           152,005.00$                      20,497.00                    
PBLA 193                               Professional Services 56,500.00                       1,856,835.00            700,000.00          2,613,335.00                        2,974,676.75                     (361,341.75)                 
Leighton Consulting 194                               Professional Services 104,799.85                    2,643,123.00            1,900,000.00       4,647,922.85                        2,717,644.75                     1,930,278.10               
Leighton Consulting 195                               Professional Services 315,504.00                315,504.00                           ‐                                      315,504.00                  
CNC Engineering 196                               Professional Services 611,876.03                    5,305,283.00            3,500,000.00       9,417,159.03                        7,729,282.50                     1,687,876.53               
CNC Engineering 197                               Professional Services 1,262,016.00            1,262,016.00                        ‐                                      1,262,016.00               
Thomsen Engineering 198                               Professional Services 59,328.50                       60,000.00                  119,328.50                           80,191.00                          39,137.50                    
Sage Environmental 199                               Professional Services 91,952.00                       244,441.00                336,393.00                           248,472.06                        87,920.94                    
MX Graphics 200                               Miscellaneous 18,771.00                  40,500.00             23,189.06              82,460.06                             62,699.56                          19,760.50                    
So Cal Sandbags 201                               Improvement/Infrastructure 64,570.07                       135,430.00                29,894.00             94,591.93              324,486.00                           169,950.34                        154,535.66                  
So Cal Edison 202                               Improvement/Infrastructure 3,200,000.00            4,403,000.00       1,681,000.00        9,284,000.00                        7,603,000.00                     1,681,000.00               
Verizon 203                               Improvement/Infrastructure 694,080.00                (694,080.00)          ‐                                         ‐                                      ‐                                